
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

to 

AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

 

ST CHARLES PARISH 

AND 

PRINCIPAL ENGINEERING, INC 

 

BE IT KNOWN that on this          day of , 2021 St. Charles Parish and 

Principal Engineering, Inc. have agreed to amend their Contract for Engineering Services for 

the Project No. P190902 Spillway Road Rehabilitation, dated October 11, 2019 and approved by 

Ordinance Number 19-10-4 as follows: 

 

 

Section 4.1 (Currently) 
4.1 For performance of Basic Engineering as outlined in Section 2 above, the Owner shall 

authorize and pay the Engineer a not-to-exceed fee, based on the attached Hourly Rates 

schedule, and actual time and costs.  The not-to-exceed fees for each phase are as follows: 

4.1.1 Topographic Survey    $  15,000 

4.1.2 Geotechnical Services    $    6,000 

4.1.3 Preliminary Engineering   $  15,128 

4.1.4 Final Engineering    $  27,230 

4.1.5 Permitting     $  20,000 

4.1.6 Bidding Assistance    $    3,026 

4.1.7 Construction Phase    $  15,128 

4.1.8 Resident Inspection    $  35,000 

 

Section 4.1 (Revised) 
4.1 For performance of Basic Engineering as outlined in Section 2 above, the Owner shall 

authorize and pay the Engineer a not-to-exceed fee, based on the attached Hourly Rates 

schedule, and actual time and costs.  The not-to-exceed fees for each phase are as follows: 

4.1.1 Topographic Survey    $  15,000 

4.1.2 Geotechnical Services    $    6,000 

4.1.3 Preliminary Engineering   $  25,620 

4.1.4 Final Engineering    $  34,160 

4.1.5 Permitting     $  20,000 

4.1.6 Bidding Assistance    $    4,270 

4.1.7 Construction Phase    $  21,350 

4.1.8 Resident Inspection    $  75,000 

 

 

Said amendment shall be effective immediately upon approval by the St. Charles Parish Council 

and signature by legal representatives of both parties. 

 

ST CHARLES PARISH PRINCIPAL ENGINEERING, INC 
 

By:_   By:_   

Matthew Jewell Henry deFranco 

Parish President President 


